
 

RODEO EVENT DRAW SHEETS 
HOMEBUSH RODEO, VIC 

22nd April 2023 
Commences: 4:00 PM 

Slack Commences: 11:00 AM 
 
Program Available at the bottom of the draw: Subject to change 
 Slack  Competitors Name Livestock  
Event Name Section Section Position  Drawn 
2ND DIV BAREBACK  SECTION 1 1 Toby Deudney   
BRONC RIDE 
2ND DIV BULL RIDE SECTION 1 1 Ryan Mackrell   
 2 Tom Ings   
 3 Lochie Hosie   
 4 Jackson Jefferies   
 5 Wyatt Mundy   
 6 Jamie Underwood   
 7 Jonathan Hart D/M   
 8 James Fels   
 9 Toby Commens D/M   

2ND DIV BULL RIDE SECTION 2 1 Jesse Ripper   
 2 Max O'Reilly   
 3 Xavier Connally   
 4 Jake Schiller   
 5 Adam Bullock   
 6 Thomas Kohlhagen   
 7 Dylan Koch   
 8 Toby Deudney   
 9 Jesse Ingram   

2ND DIV SADDLE BRONC  SECTION 1 1 Sam Cannington   
RIDE 
 2 Corbin Mundy   
 3 Mitchell French   
 4 Thomas Kohlhagen   
 5 Peter Morgan D/M 
 6 Lane Hodgson   
 7 Courtney Saunders D/M 
 8 Sam Smith   

BAREBACK BRONC RIDE SECTION 1 1 Jarrod McKane   0822GM LADY IN RED 
 2 Brendon Crawley   0829GM MEDICINE  
 WOMAN 
BARREL RACE SLACK 1 1 Tamika Elford   
 2 Jacqui Burns   
 3 Ashleigh Sanders   
 4 Sasha Allen   
 5 Julie Breed   
 6 Ruth O'Donoghue   
 7 Emma Martin   
 8 Alanah Sosinski D/M 
 9 Brooke Simpkin   
 10 Layney Deguara   
BARREL RACE SECTION 1 1 Emily Ward   
 2 Beccara Lloyd   
 3 Sam Shaw   
 4 Nattalee Ayres   
 5 Emi Carlson   
 6 Rebecca Elmir D/M 



 

  
 
 
 
 
 7 Karla Sullivan   
 8 Tamika Robinson   
 9 Molly Phibbs   
 10 Teresa Jones   
 11 Cherie J O'Donoghue   
 12 Dusty McPhee   
 13 Candy Michaelis   
 14 Cindy Marsh   
 15 Erika Quinn   
 16 Amanda Tielen   

BREAKAWAY ROPING SLACK 1 1 Lily Johnson   
 2 Jemma Dowling   
 3 Sasha Allen   
 4 Jessica Walsh   
 5 Jessica Marsh   
 6 Kerry Beisiegel   
 7 Casey-Lee Collins   
 8 Jenny Heath   

BREAKAWAY ROPING SECTION 1 1 Nicole McDonald   
 2 Cherie J O'Donoghue   
 3 Tamara Gorsuch   
 4 Holly Forster   
 5 Leanne Deguara   
 6 Amanda Tielen   
 7 Rebecca Elmir D/M 
 8 Candice Perkins   

BREAKAWAY ROPING SECTION 2 1 Ellysa Kenny   
 2 Alyesha Burford   
 3 Melanie Drysdale   
 4 Julie Breed   
 5 Molly Harper   
 6 Molly Phibbs   
 7 Ella Burns   
 8 Latteliah DeSpirt   
BULL RIDE SECTION 1 1 Cameron Southern   F20MT GM BODYGUARD 
 2 Jake Schiller   3 GM MR FABULOUS 
 3 Adam Bullock   S15 GM NIGHTWATCH 
 4 James Fels   H38 GM R.U.SERIOUS 
 5 Kyle Horton   905 GM SALLY 

JUNIOR BARREL RACE SLACK 1 1 Laura Dittrich   
 2 Billie Donald   
 3 Zoe Burkitt D/M 
 4 Ruby Birt   
 5 Milly Scanlon   
 6 Slater McDonald   
 7 Raffy Giddings   
 8 Matilda Donald   
 9 Ella Birt   
 10 Addison Ryan   



 

  
 
 
 
 
 11 Layney Deguara   
 12 Lyric Elmir D/M 
 13 Emi Carlson   
 14 Kiani Wangman   
 15 Carter McDonald   
 16 Evie Isherwood   

JUNIOR BARREL RACE SECTION 1 1 Libby Corbet   
 2 Tess Lloyd   
 3 Emily Ward   
 4 Summer Mallia   
 5 Clover Marsh   
 6 Molly Harper   
 7 Ava Emery D/M 
 8 Denton Perkins   
 9 Adelaide Donald   
 10 Leyland Seddons   

JUNIOR BREAKAWAY ROPING SLACK 1 1 Layney Deguara   
 2 Renee Collis   
 3 Beau Kimber   
 4 Emily Ward   
 5 Laura Dittrich   
 6 Lawson McDonald   
 7 Molly Harper   
 8 Libby Corbet   
JUNIOR BREAKAWAY ROPING SLACK 2 1 Clover Marsh   
 2 Addison Ryan   
 3 Spencer Donald   
 4 Kade O'Dea   
 5 Tess Lloyd   
 6 Hayden Litchfield   
 7 Summer Mallia   
 8 Trent Reynolds   

JUNIOR BREAKAWAY ROPING SLACK 3 1 Carter McDonald   
 2 Clay Donald   
 3 Ethan Michaelis   
 4 Dylan Litchfield   
 5 Billie Donald   
 6 Emi Carlson   

JUNIOR BULL RIDE SLACK 1 1 Jamie Underwood   
 2 Noah Dingle   
 3 Trent Reynolds   
 4 Lochie Hosie   
 5 Leyland Seddons   
 6 Brad Freund   

JUNIOR BULL RIDE SECTION 1 1 Toby Deudney   
 2 Wyatt Mundy   
 3 Jesse Pendergast   
 4 Rawley McWhirter   



 

  
 
 
 
 
 5 Tom Ings   

JUNIOR STEER RIDE SECTION 1 1 Toby Deudney   
 2 Brad Freund   
 3 Spencer Donald   
 4 Lochie Hosie   
 5 Wyatt Mundy   
 6 Trent Reynolds   
 7 Leyland Seddons   
 8 Noah Dingle   
 9 Angus Jefferies D/M 
 10 Lawson McDonald   
 11 Adelaide Donald   
 12 Tom Ings   
 13 Jesse Pendergast   

ROPE AND TIE SLACK 1 1 Cooper Cannell   
 2 Corey Heath   
 3 Cody Peppin   

ROPE AND TIE SECTION 1 1 Lochlan Flanagan   
 2 Stuart McGuire-Spalding   
 3 Ben Mallia   
 4 Jay R Marsh   

SADDLE BRONC RIDE SECTION 1 1 David T Stacey   -K26GM REMEMBERME 
 2 Heath R Chalmers   -K31GM BIG RIVER 
 3 Michael Johnston   -0921GM DOUBLE TIME 
 4 James Sclanders   1146GM BUZ 
 5 Mitchell French   K27GM THE GAMBLER 
SADDLE BRONC RIDE SECTION 2 1 Sam Smith   0904GM LITTLE SPECK 
 2 Corbin Mundy   0023GM CALL ME SPECIAL 
 3 Dean Oliver   0029GM GAMBLIN' GIRL 
 4 Jason Collins   0825GM MISS JINGLE 
 5 Cameron Southern   0941GM ARENA GIRL 
 6 Sam Cannington   0929GM TRY ME 

STEER WRESTLING SLACK 1 1 Gavin Walker   
 2 William Guilford   
 3 Bradley Shaw   

STEER WRESTLING SECTION 1 1 Tony Azzopardi   
 2 Scott Shegog   
 3 Josh Symes   
 4 Gene McDonald   

STEER WRESTLING SECTION 2 1 Kenny Organ   
 2 James McGuire-Spalding   
 3 Peter Davenport   
 4 Jason Collins   

TEAM ROPING SLACK 1 1 Holly Forster   
 2 Gavin Walker   
 3 Alan Wood   
 4 Dylan Litchfield   



 

  
 
 
 
 
 5 David Shegog   
 6 Cooper Cannell   
 7 Ben Mallia   
 8 Debbie Height   
 9 Jason Collins   
 10 Trent Reynolds   
 11 Brodie Mirams   
 12 William Guilford   
 13 Ethan Michaelis   
 14 Gary Tielen   
TEAM ROPING SLACK 2 1 Hayden Litchfield   
 2 Kevin Reynolds Jnr   
 3 Peter Marsh   
 4 Bruce Marsh   
 5 Charlie Clancey   
 6 Gene McDonald   
 7 Josh Symes   
 8 Heath Litchfield   
 9 Cody Peppin   
 10 Maclay Phelps   
 11 Melanie Drysdale   
 12 Jarrod Deguara   
 13 Jackson Guilford   
 14 Jay R Marsh   

TEAM ROPING SECTION 1 1 Corey Heath   
 2 Glen W Perkins   
 3 Daniel Flanagan   
 4 Lindsay Rosetta   
 5 Kym Michaelis   
 6 Kade O'Dea   
 7 Bruce Connell   

TEAM ROPING SECTION 2 1 Lochlan Flanagan   
 2 Kenny Organ   
 3 Darren Jones   
 4 Ron J Flanagan   
 5 James McGuire-Spalding   
 6 Scott Shegog   
 7 Darryle Flanagan   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PROGRAM – SLACK 11AM  
Junior Breakaway Roping 
Team Roping 
Breakaway Roping 
Junior Breakaway Roping 
Rope and Tie 
Team Roping 
Steer Wrestling 
Junior Breakaway Roping 
Junior Steer Ride 
Junior Bull Ride 
Barrel Race  
Junior Barrel Race 
 
GRAND ENTRY  
2nd Div Bull Ride 
Breakaway Roping 
2nd Div Saddle Bronc  
2nd Div Bareback Bronc 
Team Roping 
Junior Bull Ride 
Steer Wrestling 
Saddle Bronc 
Barrel Race 
Junior Barrel Race  
Bareback Bronc 
Breakaway Roping  
2nd Div Bull Ride 
Rope and Tie 
Saddle bronc  
Steer Wrestling 
Team Roping  
Bull Ride  
 


